
To talk about the things that people like, use gustar + noun 

 

If what is liked is singular, use the form gusta 

 

*Me gusta el cereal. =The cereal is pleasing to me. 

 

If what is liked is plural, use the form gustan. 

 

*Te gustan las uvas. = The grapes are pleasing to you. 
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*To stress that something is really liked, add the word  

“A” + the subject(s) who like it.  

A mí me gusta el pan. =The bread is pleasing to me! 

A María le gustan los huevos.=The eggs are pleasing to María! 
 

*Notice that the forms of gustar match what is liked, NOT the person 

who likes it! 

 

Práctica: 

1. A vosotros os ________________  la fruta. 

2. A mí me ________________  las papas fritas. 

3. A ellos les________________  el jugo de naranja. 

4. A Ud.   _____         ________________  la sopa. 

5. A nosotros   _____         ________________  las hamburguesas. 

 

 

 

*answer key 1.gusta, 2. Gustan, 3. Gusta, 4. Le gusta, 5. Nos gustan 


